#### MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE OF THE KYRGYZ REPUBLIC

#### KYRGYZ STATE TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY NAMED AFTER I. RAZZAKOV

#### PROGRAM OF EVENTS

in the framework of celebrating the 70th anniversary, Frunze Polytechnic Institute - Kyrgyz State Technical University named after I. Razzakov

- Solemn meeting in honour of 70th anniversary
- International educational foru "'Priority trends of International Integration of education" dedicated to the 20th anniversary of the Kyrgyz-German Technical Institute
- Plenary session of the X-th scientific and technical conference "Integration processes in scientific, technical and educational processes"
- General Meeting of the Russian-Kyrgyz Consortium of technical universities



September 17-20, 2024 Bishkek, Kyrgyz Republic

#### INTERNATIONAL EDUCATIONAL FORUM

'Priority trends of international integration of education', dedicated to the 20th anniversary of the Kyrgyz-German Technical Institute

Date and venue: Bishkek, BAH (Big Assembley Hall), KSTU named after I.Razzakov

Moderators: KGTI of KSTU named after I.Razzakov

Forum participants: professors, postgraduates, doctoral students, students, as well as international

experts, professors from partner universities from near and far abroad

Forum working languages: Russian and German

September 17, 2024		
13:00-16:00	Plenary reports of the International Education Forum "Priority Trends in	
	International Integration of Education"	
September 18, 2024		
08:30-13:00	Panel sessions of the International Education Forum 'Priority Trends in the	
	International Integration of Education'	

#### **SOLEMN ASSEMBLY**

### honoured to the 70th anniversary of the Kyrgyz State Technical University n/a I. Razzakov

Date and time: 9:00, September 18, 2024.

Venue: National Philharmonic of the Kyrgyz Republic.

Number of participants: 700-1000 people

September 18, 2024		
Time	Content of the event	
13:00 – 17:30	Solemn assembly honoured of the 70th anniversary of the Razzakov Kyrgyz State Technical University	

## GENERAL MEETING of the Russian-Kyrgyz Consortium of Technical Universities

**Date:** 19,-21 September 2024 **Venue:** Issyk-Kul region

Number of participants: 100 people

Moderators: National Research University "Moscow Power Engineering Institute" and Kyrgyz

State Technical University named after I. Razzakov

State Teemnet	State Teeninear Oniversity named arter 1. Nazzakov		
September 19, 2024			
9:00	Departure to Issyk-Kul		
13:00	Arrival of participants		
14:00	Lunch. Boarding house 'Aurora'		
RKCTU Scientific and Technical Conference			
"Integration Processes in Scientific, Technical and Educational Space"			
15:00 – 16:50	Plenary session of the X-th scientific and technical conference 'Integration		

	processes in scientific, technical and educational process':	
16:50 – 18:18	Speech of the chairmen of the X-th scientific and technical conference	
	"Integration processes in scientific, technical and educational process"	
18:15 – 18:45	Closing of the conference. Adoption of the conference resolution.	
ENARE Co	iontific and Tachnical Conference (Davidenment trends and shellenges in	
ENAEE Scientific and Technical Conference "Development trends and challenges in		
providing engineering education and its future in the Digital World"		
15:00 – 15:30	Registration of conference participants	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
15:30 – 15:50	Official opening of the conference	
15:50 – 17:35	Speakers' presentation	
18:10 – 18:30	Closing of the conference	
20:00	Galadinner	
	September 20, 2024	
	September 20, 2024	
	12th general meeting of RKCTU	
8:00 – 17:30	General Meeting of the Russian-Kyrgyz Consortium of Technical Universities	
	(RKCTU)	
14:30 – 17:30	Departure to Ruh Ordo of willing delegates	
18:00	Dinner	
September 21, 2024		
September 21, 2024		
0:00-12:00	Departure of the RKCTU delegates to Bishkek	

## Secretariat of the organising committee

Contact details

# Director of the Department of Science and Innovation, candidate of technical sciences, docent Zhenishkul Sartbayevna Imanakunova

Tel. +996 (312) 54-54-35, Mobile: +996 553 212 112,

WhatsApp: +996 553 212 Chief Specialist of the Science Department,

Tel. +996 (312) 54-54-35, **Mobile:**, **WhatsApp:** 

e-mail: dni.nauka@kstu.kg

web: www.kstu.kg